

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5737 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UOI &ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. NO. 5738/2012

Date: 10/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Satish Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has to pay requisite process fee and spare copies before 20.10.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If supplied, issue notice with additional dasti service which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court/standing counsel.

If notices are issued, list again on 10.12.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |