

\230

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4371-4379/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in LAA No.55/2012,LAA No.58/2012 dated 29/05/2012 in LAA No.175/2012,LAA No.176/2012LAA No.178/2012LAA No.180/2012 dated 03/09/2012 in LAA No.207/2012,LAA No.208/2012LAA No.228/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SIRI RAM (D) THRU LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 674 of 2012 and connected appeals.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|