

à
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 9543/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in LAAPP No.1006/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAM RATTAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr.Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms.Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since leave has already been granted in similar matters, the
delay of 478 days in filing of this petition is condoned.
Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 674 and 675 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master