

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 10240/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in LAAPP No.485/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMWATI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10283 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10414 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10428 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10396 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Priya Hingorani, Adv.

Mr.Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev K.Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since leave has already been granted in similar matters, the
delay in filing the special leave petitions is condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.674 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master