

Â  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 880 OF 2013

SARDAR SINGH (D) THRU LRS. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused order dated 15.04.2013 recorded by the Judge in  
Chamber.

I.A.Nos.2 and 3 are allowed in terms of the prayer made and the  
legal representatives of the deceased petitioner are allowed to be brought  
on record.

The amended cause-title be filed within two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master