

REVISED

ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 12299-12304/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in LAA No.275/2012, dated 17/12/2012 in LAA No.282/2012, LAA No.283/2012, LAA No.284/2012, LAA No.285/2012, LAA No.286/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PREMWATI ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12334 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12336 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12346 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12350-12360 of 2013

With I.A.1-11 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12377 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12379 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12395 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12480 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12500 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12513 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12612 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12620 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12635 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12665 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12740 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna, ASG  
Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.J.M.Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr.Alok Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Imran Ahmad Abbasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.674 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master